Product Specifications
TCP2G250
May not be exact product-for reference
only
Catalog
Number
Function*
Input
Voltage
Output Wiring / Sockets
TCP2G250
SEAL LEAK & TEMPERATURE
RELAY,
Sensitivity Range: 1K - 250K Ohms
120VAC
7A
SPDT
Use Socket 70170-D
*DESCRIPTION OF FUNCTION
Two wires are connected to a resistive-sensing probe & common in the seal cavity to monitor for seal leakage. Two additional wires are
connected to a N.C. thermal switch in the windings of the pump motor to monitor for overheating. The product has isolated output contact relays,
one for seal leak & one for temperature. The temperature set-point will be fixed at 5K ohms. Two adjustable seal leak sensitivity ranges are
available: 4.7K-100K ohms and 1K-250K ohms.
With input voltage applied, normal temperature condition (thermal switch closed) and no seal leak, the isolated temperature relay is energized
and the isolated seal leak relay is de-energized. Both LED's are Green. When the motor temperature rises and the N.C. thermal switch opens, the
temperature relay is de-energized, opening a contact that had been closed and turning off the pump contactor. The TEMP LED turns Red. If the
seal starts to leak, contaminating fluid enters the seal cavity. This lowers the resistance between the internal probe & the common connection.
When the resistance drops below the user-adjustable sensitivity set-point of the relay, the seal leak relay energizes and closes a contact, which
can be used to give an alarm indication of a leaking seal. The LEAK LED turns Red. These products will automatically reset when the fault
condition clears.
APPLICATION INFORMATION DIMENSIONS
Voltage Tolerance: AC Operation: +10/-15% of
nominal at 50/60 Hz.
Load (Burden): 3 VA
Indicator LEDs:
Seal Leak: Green ON with input voltage applied and no
seal leak; Red ON when seal leak detected and relay
energized
Temperature: Green ON with input voltage applied,
normal temperature condition and relay energized; Red
ON when over temperature detected and relay de-
energized
Probe Voltage: 5V DC Pulsed
Response Time: Pick-up & Drop-out: 1 Second
Output Contacts: 7A @ 240V AC/7A @ 28V DC, 1/4HP
@ 120V AC (N.O.)
Life: Mechanical: 10,000,000 operations; Full Load:
100,000 operations
Temperature: (Storage) -40
o
 to 85
o
 C (-40
o
 to 185
o
 F);
(Operating) -28
o
 to 65
o
 C (-18
o
 to 149
o
 F)
Approvals:
Inches (Millimeters)
Macromatic Industrial Controls Inc.
W134N5345 Campbell Drive, Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 (USA)
Telephone: 800-238-7474 (262-781-3366) © 1997-2015 Macromatic Industrial Controls Inc.
Page 1 of 1e-Product Data Sheet
2/11/2015http://www.macromatic.com/search/product/e-product.php?product=TCP2G250